AME, Inc.
1
AME8816 1.5A CMOS LDO
nnnnn Typical Application
nnnnnFunctional Block Diagram
   (Fixed Versions)
nnnnn Features
l Very Low Dropout Voltage

1. EN
2. VIN
3. VOUT
4. ADJ
5. GND
6.  GND
7.  GND
8.  GND
AME, Inc.
3
AME8816 1.5A CMOS LDO
nnnn    AME8816 Ordering Information
DDPAK-5 SO-8
1.50 AME8816AEDV150 AME8816AEHA150
1.80 AME8816AEDV180 AME8816AEHA180
2.50 AME8816AEDV250 AME8816AEHA250
3.30 AME8816AEDV330 AME8816AEHA330
4.75 AME8816AEDV475 AME8816AEHA475
5.00 AME8816AEDV500 AME8816AEHA500
ADJ AME8816BEDVADJ AME8816BEHAADJ
ADJ AME8816CEHAADJ
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distr. For other output voltage and package type or pinout
availability.
VOUT
Package Type
AME, Inc.
4
1.5A CMOS LDOAME8816
nnnn  Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Parameter Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 8 V
Output Current PD / (VIN - VO) mA
Output Voltage GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
ESD Classification B
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device.
nnnn  Recommended operating Conditions:
Parameter Rating Unit
Ambient Temperature Range -40 to +85 oC
Junction Temperature -40 to +125 oC
nnnn  Thermal Information
Maximum Unit
TO-263 (DDPAK-5) 5
SO-8 20**
TO-263 (DDPAK-5) 3.00
SO-8 2.50
150 oC
300 oC
    * Assuming a heat sink capable of twice times (θjc)
** Estimated
Maximum Lead Temperature ( 10 Sec)
Parameter
Thermal Resistance (θjc) oC / W
Internal Power Dissipation (PD)
(∆T = 100oC)*
W
Maximum Junction Temperature
AME, Inc.
5
AME8816 1.5A CMOS LDO
nnnnn Electrical Specifications
Pa ra m e te r Sym bol Min Typ Ma x Units
Input Voltage V IN Note 1 7 V
Output Voltage Accuracy V O -1.5 1.5 %